

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	06-0	0237	Version:	1			
Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/10	/2006			In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVIS	SORS
On agenda:	3/21	/2006			Final action:	3/21/2006	
Title:	Consider the recommendations regarding Cachuma Lake Yurts and Cabin Concession Agreement, Third District, as follows:						
	a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Concession Agreement between the County of Santa Barbara and Central Coast Cabins, the Concessioner, which allows the Concessioner to operate a yurt and cabin rental service in a portion of Cachuma Lake County Park through January 12, 2007, and authorizes the Director of Parks, or designee, to administer the Agreement on behalf of the County; and						
	b) Approve the Notice of Exemption pursuant to Section 15303 of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA).						
Sponsors:	GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT, PARKS						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Concession Agreement						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		А	ction	Result
3/21/2006	1	BOARD	OF SUPER	/ISO	RS A	cted on as follows:	Pass

Consider the recommendations regarding Cachuma Lake Yurts and Cabin Concession Agreement, Third District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Concession Agreement between the County of Santa Barbara and Central Coast Cabins, the Concessioner, which allows the Concessioner to operate a yurt and cabin rental service in a portion of Cachuma Lake County Park through January 12, 2007, and authorizes the Director of Parks, or designee, to administer the Agreement on behalf of the County; and

b) Approve the Notice of Exemption pursuant to Section 15303 of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA).

[Enter body here.]